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Artes Latinos

An eclectic collection of catalogues, monographs, and vintage periodicals focused on painting, sculpture, photography, and other arts practiced mostly in the Western Hemisphere. As always, please call or e-mail with inquiries about specific works and artists.  Enjoy!

Please Note:  These titles have not yet been entered into the data base, so are only available directly from me.

INDIVIDUAL ARTISTS

Enanitos Toreros: Photographs and Interviews by Livia Corona (Brooklyn NY: Powerhouse Books, 2008). 178-page monograph on one subject: dwarf bullfighters. Corona traveled with a cuadrille in Mexico, and captured their lives in and out of the ring with her camera and her taped interviews. Fascinating study. Fine in illustrated boards without dust jacket as issued. $14.00.
Andre Francois, Cuidar: Um documentario sobre a medicina humanizada no Brasil (Sao Paulo: Self-published, 2006). 248-page journey through the Brazilian health care system in black and white photographs. Lots of images of hands. Very moving without being overly sentimental. Fine hardcover binding in Fine dust jacket. Very heavy, so will require extra shipping charges. $65.00.
External Encounters, Internal Imaginings: Photographs by Graciela Iturbide (San Francisco: Museum of Modern Art, 1990). 12-page catalogue for an exhibition held January 12-March 15, 1990, in San Francisco, and for “Centric 39: Graciela Iturbide” at Cal State-Long Beach, April 24-June 1, 1990.  Thirteen black and white photographs included, with accompanying text in Spanish and English, most shot in the late 70s and 80s, although they look as if they were made earlier in the century.. Bottom corner of second page cut, taking some of the English text. Otherwise, near-Fine in wraps. $16.00.
Tadeu Jungle:  Chãi [Floor] / O espetáculo da solidão [The spectacle of loneliness] (Sao Paulo: Valu Oria Galeria de Arte, 2004). 24-page catalogue for an exhibition held July 29-August 21, 2004, including photographs of two works, with text in Portuguese and English. “Floor” is interpreted as urban asphalt or sand, documented here in seven color photographs. The “spectacle” was seen only by flashlight in a dark room, documented here by photographs of an empty closet, a spoon, graffiti, and others objects and images.  Curious.  Fine in wraps. $30.00.
Leandro Katz: Two Projects / A Decade (New York: El Museo del Barrio, 1996). 24-page catalogue for an exhibition held January 25-May 5, 1996, guest-curated by Julia P. Herzberg. The show included the Catherwood Project and Project for the Day You’ll Love Me. Text in English and Spanish; illustrated with black-and-white photographs and video stills. Hard-to-find documentation of the work of a unique visual artist. Fine in punched card. $20.00.
Encarna Marin: Hijos del Momento (Seville: Caja San Fernando, 2005). 152-page collection of Marin’s photographs of the women she knows, absolutely fascinating in their variety, beauty, and humor.  Fine in illustrated boards without dust jacket as issued.  $25.00.

Rafael Montanez Ortiz [aka Ralph Ortiz]: Years of the Warrior 1960, Years of the Psyche 1988 (New York: El Museo del Barrio, 1988). 6-page catalogue from an exhibition held March 26-May 22, 1988, with a lengthy critical essay by Kristine Stiles. Illustrated with black and white photographs, although it’s difficult to document what Ortiz does: part performance art, part installation art, part destruction art. Despite the implied violence, the work is always engaging. Near Fine in stiff wraps with light wear to edges. $50.00.
Jose Morales: Obra Reciente (San Juan: Galeria Raices, 1993). September 30-October 30, 1993, with text in Spanish and English. Illustrated are eight of the works, powerful paintings and drawings, in color. Fine in card. $15.00.

Graciela Sacco: Sombras del Sur y del Norte / Shadows from the South and the North (Buenos Aires: Museo de Arte Moderno, 2004). 40-page exhibition catalogue with text in Spanish and English. Illustrated with nearly a dozen stills from the video/projection installation of the title, plus numerous others from her earlier series and installations, some in color. Quite a comprehensive look at the author’s body of work. THIS COPY SIGNED TO THE TITLE PAGE.  Fine in folded illustrated wraps.  $65.00.
Dana Salvo: Nichos Y Nacimientos (Home Altars of Mexico) (No publisher, ca 1990). 8-panel brochure with 8 color photographs and an essay by Jane Livingston. Near-Fine with light edge wear in card. $15.00.

Tamayo in Mexican Painting by Octavio Paz [essay] (Universidad Nacional Atonoma de Mexico, 1959). Coleccion de Arte 6.  Text in Spanish and English. The Paz essay is a prize in itself, but there are 80 pages scholarly text in all, plus 128 illustrations of the work, alas, in black and white. One color plate accompanies the text. Near-Fine hardcover binding lightly soiled to edges in Good+ illustrated dust jacket with closed tears to spine head, chip to lower front edge, and rough edges all around. $40.00.

Paul Westheim, Tamayo (Mexico City: Ediciones Artes de Mexico, 1957). 224-page monographs, the classic work on Tamayo, with text in Spanish, and many illustrations, 15 of them in color and tipped in. Near-Fine hardcover binding lightly sunned to edges in Fair illustrated dust jacket (front fold detached, edge wear and chips all around) that looks better than it sounds. $45.00.

Joaquin Torres Garcia [XXII Sao Paulo Bienal 1994] (Montevideo, Uruguay: Cantrade, 1994). 80-page catalogue documenting Torres Garcia at the Sao Paulo Bienal, October 12-December 10, 1994, with text in English, Portuguese, and Spanish.  More than 40 color plates of the paintings and some sculptures covering his entire career. Delicious.  Fine in stiff wraps.  $40.00.

Enric Jardi, Torres Garcia (Barcelona: Ediciones Poligrafa, 1974). 288-page oversized monograph illustrated with nearly 400 of the artist’s works, with a chronology, exhibition lists, and a good index.  Very Good hardcover binding with tiny break at spine head in near-Very Good illustrated dust jacket with short closed tears at spine head.  $42.00.

Vauero Turcios: Pintura mural y Escultura / Obras y projectos 1955-1985 [Mural painting and sculpture / Works and projects 1955-1985]. Self-published, 1988. Perhaps best known in the US for his work at the World’s Fair in New York in 1964-5, Turcios also produced notable public projects for Madrid, and may be remembered there for his work with steel and laser beams. Fine in illustrated wraps, with the exception a notation in red marker on the title page.  $35.00. 

ANTHOLOGIES
Festival Internacional de Fotografia de Bogota (Bogota, Colombia: Fotologia 4, 2005). 172-page program with text in Spanish; illustrated with many black and white and color photographs of the work exhibited. Artists include Oscar Munoz, Juan Fernando Herran, Maria Elvira Escallon, and many many more. Fine in stiff double-folded wraps.  $30.00.
Visions: Contemporary Mexican Photography (New York: The Mexican Cultural Institute of New York, 2001). 24-page brochure, with text in Spanish and English. Introductory essay by Christopher Phillips. Artists include Mauricio Alejo, Ricardo Alzati, Emilio Espinosa, Mariana Gruener, Enrique Mendez de Hayos, Dulce Pinzon, Javier Ramirez Limon, Pavka Segura, and Yvonne Venegas, each of whom is represented by an image and an artist’s statement. Library stamp and pencil notation to title page and label removed from rear cover; otherwise, Fine in wraps. $14.00.
Brasil Arte Contemporanea. 64-page program for ARCO 2008 in Madrid, with text in Spanish and English, focused on the contributions of Brazilian artists, including Miguel Rio Branco, Matheus Rocha Pitta, Suzana Queiroga, Antonio Manuel, Luiz Braga, Cabelo, Abraham Palatnik, Ernesto Neto, Artur Lescher, Chiara Banfi, Fabiano Gonper, and Lia Chaia, whose works are pictured in color. Useful, too, for the lists of galleries, museums, and other venues and the artists and works that appeared in them.  Fine in illustrated wraps.  $15.00.
Myths, Dreams, and Realities: Contemporary Argentine Photography (Houston: Houston Center for Photography, 1997). Eight-page catalogue for an exhibition held September 13-October 26, 1997, with informative critical text by Anne Wilkes Tucker. Artists included Gabriel Diaz, Becquer Casaballe, Cristina Fraire, Eduardo Gil, Fernando Gutierrez, Adriana Lestido, Marcos Lopez, Gabriel Valansi, Martin Weber, Marcos Zimmermann, and Helen Zout, each of whom is represented here by a black and white photograph and a brief biographical essay.  Fine in wraps. $12.00.
The Selected Files (New York: El Museo del Barrio, 1999). 32-page catalogue for an exhibition held April 9-June 30, 1999, curated by Deborah Cullen and Carolina Ponce de Leon. Included more than 20 artists, such as Pedro Abreu, Jose Luis Cortes, Mary Teresa Giancoli, Ronaldo Macedo, Enoc Perez, Rita Rivera, Miriam Romais, and Julio Valdez. This was the first of a planned annual show of work submitted by contemporary Latino artists to the Museum’s Artists Files. The work ranges from staged photography (Abreu) to mixed media constructions (Alvarez) to video projections (Bravo) to photolithography (Chavez) to painting (Gonzalez, Cortes) to site-specific work (de la Vega)…in other words, the whole gamut of visual media. Fine in wraps. $25.00.

!Mira! The Canadian Club Hispanic Art Tour 1984 (New York: El Museo del Barrio, 1985). Exhibition catalogue for the second Tour, this one including more than 60 artists, and traveled from New York to Chicago to Miami, Los Angeles, Houston, Denver, and San Francisco. This year’s winner was Cesar Martinez, for “El Pantalon Rosa”, pictured here, along with a number of others, in color. Fine in wraps. $20.00.

!Mira! The Canadian Club Hispanic Art Tour III 1988-89 (New York: El Museo del Barrio, 1989). 80-page catalogue for an exhibition held at the Museo March 1-May 14, 1989, and subsequently throughout the U.S.  that featured the third crop of emerging artists, this group chosen by Ricardo Pau-Llosa, Susan Torruella Leval, and Inverna Lockpez. The artists included Rodolfo Abularach, Edgar Franceschi, Liliana Porter, and 26 others. The dominant medium is paint, but there are some mixed media constructions and some photographs as well.  Fine in wraps with light wear to spine. $20.00.
Mexican Masterpieces from the Bernard and Edith Lewin Collection (Los Angeles: L.A. County Museum of Art, 1997). 24-page catalogue for an exhibition held November 23, 1997-February 16, 1998, with text in Spanish and English, and 13 color plates of work by Rivera, Kahlo, Siqueiros, and, of course, Tamayo. Fine in die-cut folded stiff wraps. $22.00.
Remerica ! Amerika, 1492 1992 (New York: Hunter College Art Galleries, 1992). 36-page catalogue for an exhibition held September 8-October 30, 1992. Organized by Juan Sanchez, who also contributes an essay, and featuring the work of an eclectic group of artists, such as The ATW Communications Group, Willie Birch, William Jung, Leandro Katz, Kay Miller, Yong Soon Min, and others. Coco Fusco and Guillermo Gomez-Pena were invited to contribute to this show of artists’ responses to the Quincentennial of the Columbus thing. Lots of black and white illustrations, all of them unconventional. Fine in illustrated wraps. $22.00.

The Golden Age of Spain: Theatre and Period Dress (New York: El Museo del Barrio, 1981). 34-page catalogue for an exhibition held as part of a larger Festival, featuring a collection of 16th and 17th century engravings, along with brief biographies of the engravers, headed by the crest of Philip IV, in color, tipped in. A lovely collection.  Fine in illustrated wraps. $35.00.

Crosscurrents: Contemporary Painting from Panama, 1968-1998 (New York: Americas Society Art Gallery, 1998). 120-page catalogue for an exhibition held in New York May 15-July 19, 1998, that then traveled to the Bass Museum in Miami and the Museo de Arte Contemporaneo in Panama City. Curated by Monica E. Kupfer and Edward J. Sullivan, who also contributed critical essays. Text in English and Spanish, and a fine chronology of Panamanian history during the focus period by Celestino Andres Arauz. Illustrated with 34 color plates of the work , which is abstract, primitive, figurative, or surreal. A valuable look at a complex period and place.  Near-Fine with stamps to half-title page. $25.00.

Pa’lante: Political Works from the Collection of El Museo del Barrio (New York: Lehman College Art Gallery, 1993). 16-page brochure from an exhibition held July 1-October 2, 1993, with three black and white illustrations by Alfredo Jaar, Robert Coane, and Marina Gutierrez. Other artists in the show included Luis Camnitzer, Antonio Frasconi, and Lizette Lugo; all artists are represented by a brief bio-critical essay and notation of the work(s) included in the exhibition. Fine on coated paper. $10.00.
Navia, Suarez, Rosario: Tres Escultores Contemporaneos (San Juan: El Museo de la Universidad de Puerto Rico, 1989). 40-page catalogue for an exhibition held September 20-December 30, 1989, with text in Spanish. Illustrated with more than 20 black and white plates of the work, including a triple gatefold in color. The three sculptors couldn’t be more different in their approaches to their genre and their media. Well worth having, since there is little documentation of their work outside Puerto Rico. Helpful selected bibliography. Fine in wraps. $25.00.

Laura Roulet, Contemporary Puerto Rican Installation Art: The Guagua Aerea, The Trojan Horse, and the Termite (San Juan: Universidad de Puerto Rico, 2000). 114-page monograph, more than thorough in its treatment of the title subject, including as it does reference to what scholarship there is, interviews with the artists, and an examination of the role of geography. Notes, a good bibliography, and 29 plates. Near-Fine in wraps with light wear to edges and closed tear to spine tail.  $75.00.
PERIODICALS

Artes de Mexico (Ano IV, No. 12, May-June 1956): El Arte De Tamayo. The Tamayo issue, with a critical essay by Paul Westheim in Spanish and English. Illustrated with nearly 70 works, three in color plus color cover. In Very-Good-to-Near-Fine condition, with sunning to spine, small tear to spine covering at head, and faint toning of pages. $40.00.

Artes de Mexico (Ano V, No. 13, January and February 1957): Diego Rivera: Obra Mural.  The Rivera issue, focused on his mural work at the Palacio Nacional, the Escuela Nacional de Arquitetura in Chapingo, the Palacio de Cortes in Cuernavaca, and the Hotel del Prado, with a critical essay by Jorge Juan Crespo de la Serna in Spanish. Many illustrations, three in color plus color cover and two gatefolds. Very Good in wraps with about a third of the spine covering lacking and slight toning of the pages.  $30.00.
Artes de Mexico (Ano Vi\I, nos 22-23, March-June 1958): 30 Pintores Mexicanos / 100 Obras. The painters include Orozco, Rivera, Siqueiros, Tamayo, Kahlo, Covarrubias, O’Gorman, and O’Higgins, among others. 100 illustrations in black and white plus color cover (a Tamayo). Somehow, the lack of color gives the paintings, as a group, tremendous power. Very Good with sunning and small closed tear to spine covering, short closed tear to top front with crease, and slight toning to pages. $30.00.
Artes de Mexico (Ano VI, no. 25, September-December 1958): Jose Clemente Orozco. Bernard Myers contributed the excellent critical essay (printed here in Spanish and English). The issue covers Orozco’s institutional work at three Mexico locations, Pomona College, the New School in New York, and Darmouth [sic].  Four color plates and many more in black and white. Very Good+ condition, with faint toning to pages, sunning to cover edges, and drying of spine/text block glue.  $25.00.
Nueva Luz: Photographic Journal, v. 9, no. 2  (Bronx, NY: En Foco, 2003). Text in English and Spanish. Features the work of German Herrera, R. Hong-An Truong, Sun Kwan Ma, and commentary by Elizabeth Ferrer.  Fine in wraps. $10.00.

Nueva Luz: Photographic Journal, v. 9, no. 3 (Bronx, NY: En Foco, 2004). Text in English and Spanish. Features the work of Ana de Orbegoso, Stephanie Pommez, Marie Martinez-Canas, and commentary by Kathy Vargas.  Very Good with faint rippling to three inches of leading edge not affecting text or images. $10.00.

Nueva Luz: Photographic Journal, v. 10, no.1 (Bronx, NY: En Foco, 2004). Text in English and Spanish. The 20th anniversary  Nueva Luz issue featuring the work of Cybele Clark-Mendes, Doug Beasley, Pablo Soria, and commentary by Ilan Stavans. Library-stamped to colophon; otherwise, Fine in wraps. $10.00.

Nueva Luz: Photographic Journal, v. 10, no.2 (Bronx, NY: En Foco, 2005). Text in Spanish and English. Features the work of Tahir Hemphill, Bonnie Portelance, Juan Miguel Ramos, and commentary by Mark Sealy.  Fine in wraps. $10.00.

Nueva Luz: Photographic Journal, v. 11, no.1 (Bronx, NY: En Foco, 2006). Text in Spanish and English. Features the work of Matthew Gregory Hillis, Vagner Mendonca Whitehead, Lola Flash, and commentary by Franklin Sirmans, plus a special section on the winners of New Works #9. Fine in wraps. $10.00.

EPHEMERA AND…
Sao Paulo: Registros 1899-1940 (Sao Paulo: Eletropaulo, 1982). 110-page collection of historical photographs and documents , with introduction in Portuguese. The subject matter has a somewhat municipal slant, so that there are many photographs of streets under construction, trams, bridges, and electric lighting in public spaces, but many crowd shots too, fascinating in their variety of costume. Fine hardcover binding in Good dust jacket with closed tear at front lower edge and chip with crease to upper corner (looks better than it sounds).  $45.00.
Mildred Constantine, Tina Modotti: A Fragile Life (San Francisco: Chronicle Books, 1993). 200-page large format softcover edition of this now-classic biography, with helpful indexes to subjects (and people) as well as the illustrations.  Her work well-represented here, as well as photographs of friends, colleagues, and family.  Fine in folded wraps.  $15.00.

La Obra Maestra Desconocida basado en el relato Le Chef-d’Oeuvre inconnue de Honore de Balzac, 1831-2006, 175 anniversaire (Valencia:  Artium and Bancaja, 2006). 218-page book published to coincide with an exhibition held February 2-May 28, 2006, with text in Spanish and Catalan. Illustrated with numerous color and black and white plates of various artists, from Kandinsky and Picasso to Rodin. Very Good hardcover with moderate brump (a bump that broke the skin) to rear leading edge.  $35.00.
Wendy Ewald, Magic Eyes: Scenes from an Andean Girlhood, from Stories Told by Alicia & Maria Vasquez (Seattle: Bay Press, 1992). 180-page novel, illustrated with photographs made by Ewald and “children of Raquira, Colombia”. Hard to imagine one without the other. Near-Fine in illustrated wraps with light wear to edges and corners. $40.00.

Arte Latinoamericano  (Santiago, Chile: Compania de Acero del Pacifico [CAP], 1965). 56-pages, with text in Spanish, and illustrated with 35 color plates of ancient objects and textiles and contemporary painting, accompanied by poems. The pairings are interesting: Luis Felipe Noe with Borges, Alfredo Volpi with Joaquim Cardozo, Nemesio Antunez with Neruda, for example. Pages lightly toned, so near-Fine with light scraping and wear to edges and corners. $50.00.
Contrasts: Forty Years of Change and Continuity in Puerto Rico. Photographs by Jack Delano (Newark, NJ: The Newark Museum, 1993). Six-panel invitation and program for an exhibition held April 10-May 9, 1993, with two black –and-white photographs.  $15.00.

Retratos: 2000 Years of Latin American Portraits. 10-panel brochure from a traveling exhibition organized by the San Antonio Museum of Art, the National Portrait Gallery, and El Museo del Barrio.  Illustrated with 11 color thumbnails. Fine in card. $10.00.

Another Face: Mexican Masks in El Museo del Barrio’s Collection (New York: El Museo del Barrio, 1990). 38-page catalogue for an exhibition held November 1990-March 1991, with text in Spanish and English. Focus is on masks from Guerrero; illustrated with 10 plates, five of them in color. Near-Fine in stiff wraps with former curator’s name written on front cover. $25.00.

Santos de Palo (New York: Museo del Barrio, 1979). 48-page catalogue with 37 annotated illustrations in black and white, although most of the examples are of polychromed wood. As the director’s introduction notes, little scholarship exists on these figures of Puerto Rican devotion and superstition. This collection should spur interest among scholars. Near-Fine in wraps with price sticker to front cover. $16.00.

TERMS: All items subject to prior sale.
Payment: Cash (US$), checks drawn in US funds on US banks, USPS money orders, PayPal (please wait for an invoice), Visa, MasterCard, Discover Card. U.S. institutions billed with a purchase order number.

Shipping: Items shipped within the US via Priority Mail, charge to be determined by zip code and weight; all shipments over US$100 insured. Overseas shipments billed at cost, determined at time of order, plus a modest handling charge.

